Road Suite 700
Halifax, Nova Scotia
B3] 3B7

William A. Smith, Ombudsman
April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017

Travel

5670 Spring Garden

Office of the Ombudsman

Nova Scotia

Ombudsman Expense Report

Expenses reported include travel in relation to the Ombudsman’s duties and responsibilities, including any provision of hospitality. This report
does not include expenses related to confidential investigative files.

* “Other Transportation” includes car rentals, mileage, parking, bus, taxis, etc. while on travel status.
** “Other” includes incidentals such as long distance phone calls, etc. while on travel status.

Travel Dates

Rationale — Destination

Airfare

Other
Transportation*

Accommodation

Meals

Other**

Total

May 14 to May 18, 2017

Forum of Canadian
Ombudsman Conference,
Ottawa (conference fees
$678.00 in other**)

$356.33 $130.54

$1,159.24

$103.00

$755.50

$2,504.61

June 1, 2017

Meeting in Wolfville

$81.49

$81.49

June 6 to June 8, 2017

Canadian Council of Child
Youth Advocates meeting,
Toronto

$482.89 $88.33

$461.70

$86.00

$10.00

$1,128.92

June 11 to June 18, 2017

Canadian Council of
Parliamentary
Ombudsman meeting, St.
John’s, Nfld.

$346.44 $58.34

$852.05

$102.00

$77.50

$1,436.33




Hospitality and Staff Meals

n/a n/a n/a

Cumulative total for April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017 -



	Travel

