

5670 Spring Garden Road Suite 700 Halifax, Nova Scotia

## **Office of the Ombudsman**

Nova Scotia

## **Ombudsman Expense Report**

William A. Smith, Ombudsman April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017

Travel

Expenses reported include travel in relation to the Ombudsman's duties and responsibilities, including any provision of hospitality. This report does not include expenses related to confidential investigative files.

\* "Other Transportation" includes car rentals, mileage, parking, bus, taxis, etc. while on travel status. \*\* "Other" includes incidentals such as long distance phone calls, etc. while on travel status.

Travel Dates	Rationale – Destination	Airfare	Other Transportation*	Accommodation	Meals	Other**	Total
May 14 to May 18, 2017	Forum of Canadian Ombudsman Conference, Ottawa (conference fees \$678.00 in other**)	\$356.33	\$130.54	\$1,159.24	\$103.00	\$755.50	\$2,504.61
June 1, 2017	Meeting in Wolfville		\$81.49				\$81.49
June 6 to June 8, 2017	Canadian Council of Child Youth Advocates meeting, Toronto	\$482.89	\$88.33	\$461.70	\$86.00	\$10.00	\$1,128.92
June 11 to June 18, 2017	Canadian Council of Parliamentary Ombudsman meeting, St. John's, Nfld.	\$346.44	\$58.34	\$852.05	\$102.00	\$77.50	\$1,436.33

## Hospitality and Staff Meals

Date	Description / Rationale	Amount
n/a	n/a	n/a

Cumulative total for April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017

\$5,151.35